

12-03-2003



COM	ME	RC
nark	Offi	се

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	COMMERCE nark Office
Tab settings	, 10261 3 812
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ossid Corp. 1. 1603	Name: Wachovia Bank, National Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Attn: Syndication Agency Services
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Charlotte Plaza Building, CP-8
⊠ Security Agreement	201 South College Street
☐ Other	City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>28288-0680</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Thes Mino
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,,	4,676,006 5,259,170 5,385,004
	4,856,704 5,269,119 5,398,427
	5,062,217 5,271,210 5,407,315
	5,137,099 5,326,938 5,421,139
	5,193,290 5,329,745 5,537,804
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Anne Reece, Paralegal	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900	500327
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28246	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anne Reece, Paralegal	November 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments

851697 17401.00011

Attachment to Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet For Ossid Corp.

PATENTS:

5,546,677

5,666,788

5,684,275

5,746,041

5,775,065

5,787,682

Re34,839

Re35,243

Des.364,559

851697 17401.00011

ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OSSID CORP. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 21, 2003, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at Charlotte Plaza Building, CP-8, 201 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680, to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby assign and grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Assignment has been given in conjunction with the assignment and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Assignment are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[Signature Appears on Following Page.]

C-851690v01_17401.00011

OSSID CORP.

Name: Jeffire F. Reed

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and

Secretary

State of GEORGEA

County of COURNETT

Before me appeared Jeffeld Meets, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

This /9 day of November 2003

Notary Public

(Seal)

My commission Expires Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 6, 2004

Assignment of Security Interest in Patents & Trademarks

REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0549

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or Filing Date
Ossid Corp.	OSSID	1,620,851	USA	11/06/90
Ossid Corp.	OSSID	2,038,230	USA	02/18/97

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Application or Registration No.	Country	Inventor	Issue or Filing Date
Ossid Corp.	4,676,006	USA		06/30/87
Ossid Corp.	4,856,704	USA		08/15/89
Ossid Corp.	5,062,217	USA		11/05/91
Ossid Corp.	5,137,099	USA		08/11/92
Ossid Corp.	5,193,290	USA		03/16/93
Ossid Corp.	5,259,170	USA		11/09/93
Ossid Corp.	5,269,119	USA		12/14/93
Ossid Corp.	5,271,210	USA		12/21/93
Ossid Corp.	5,326,938	USA		07/05/94
Ossid Corp.	5,329,745	USA		07/19/94
Ossid Corp.	5,385,004	USA		01/31/95
Ossid Corp.	5,398,427	USA		03/21/95
Ossid Corp.	5,407,315	USA		04/18/95
Ossid Corp.	5,421,139	USA		06/06/95
Ossid Corp.	5,537,804	USA		07/23/96
Ossid Corp.	5,546,677	USA		08/20/96
Ossid Corp.	5,666,788	USA		09/16/97
Ossid Corp.	5,684,275	USA		11/04/97

C-851690v01_17401.00011

Pledgor	Application or Registration No.	Country	Inventor	Issue or Filing Date
Ossid Corp.	5,746,041	USA		05/05/98
Ossid Corp.	5,775,065	USA		07/07/98
Ossid Corp.	5,787,682	USA		08/04/98
Ossid Corp.	Re34,839	USA		02/11/94
Ossid Corp.	Re35,243	USA		01/11/94
Ossid Corp.	Des.364,559	USA		11/28/95

C-851690v01_17401.00011

RECORDED: 11/26/2003